Recommended . Sgﬁ&éf&

The below suppliers have worked at Grittleton so are familiar with the House

Photographers
(all of whom have kindly given us permission to use their fabulous photos on our website)
Adam Drake Photography http://www.adamdrakephotography.co.uk/
Antony Ball Photography http://www.anthonyballphotography.co.uk/
Benjamin Stuart Photography http://benjaminstuart.co.uk/
Benjamin Youd Photography http://www.benjaminyoud.com/

Chris Chard Photography http://www.christopherchard.com/
Copper and Blossom (Kate) http://www.copperandblossom.co.uk/
Creative Wedding Duo (Adam & Vicki) http://www.creativeweddingduo.com
Dan Morris Photography https://danmorrisphotography.co.uk/

David Scammell photography http://davidscammell.co.uk/

Joab Smith Photography http://www.joabsmithphotography.co.uk/

Kate Richards Photographer http://www.katerichardsphotography.co.uk/
Kevin Belson Photography http://kevinbelson.com/

Love in Focus (Sandy) https://www.love-in-focus.co.uk/

Matt Willis Photography https://www.mattwillisphotography.com/
Neumanngraham Photographers (Irene) http://www.neumanngraham.co.uk/welcome/
Photography by Sally-Anne http://photographybysallyanne.com/

Purson Photography & Wedding Films (Laura) http://www.pursonphotography.com/
Stewart Clarke photography https://scphotography.co.uk/

Tim Bishop Photography http://www.timbishop.co.uk/

e
Videographer
Darren Jack Wedding Films https://www.darrenjackweddingfilms.com/
e
Hair & Make-Up
Fore Hair (Hayley) http://www.forehair.com/

Isabel While http://www.bridalstyling.co.uk/

Katy Pheiffer http://www.katypheifter.co.uk/

Make-Up Monkey (Tracy) http://www.makeupmonkey.co.uk/

e
Wedding wear
Belle of the Ball Bridal (Annabel) https://www.belle-ofthe-ball.co.uk/

Hats Ahead (Karen) https://www.facebook.com/pg/HatsAheadKW/about/?ref=page_internal
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Florists

Beaufort Blooms Floral Couture (Ursula) http://www.beaufortblooms.com/Home.html
Emma Norton Wedding Flowers http://emmanortonweddingflowers.co.uk/news/
Foxy Buds (Caroline) https://www.foxybuds.co.uk/

Jill Jeffries http://www.jilljettries.com/index.php
The Floral Studio (Nicole) http://www.useaflorist.co.uk/

The Fresh Flower Company (Rachel) http://www.thefreshflowercompany.com/
The Wessex Flower Company (Alicia) http://wessextlowercompany.co.uk/

Wendy House Flowers (Louise) http://www.wendyhouseflowers.co.uk/
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Faux Flowers

Juneberry Designs (Claire) http://www.juneberrydesigns.uk/
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Transport

AJE Classics (Emma at GH) http://www.ajeclassics.co.uk/
Kens Kars (Wayne) http://www.kenskars.co.uk/
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Marquee Hire
Good Intents (Lucy) https://goodintents.co.uk/
e
Glamping
Great British Glamping (David) http://www.greatbritishglamping.com/
e
Venue Stylist & decoration
Burnt Orange Events (Alex) https://www.burntorange.co.uk/ (large love letters)
Steel Topia (Emma @ GH) https://www.facebook.com/steeltopia/ (floral display frames)
Tinker Jo (Jeanette) http://www.tinkerjo.co.uk/
e
Ceremony & Reception Musicians
Billy Bagpipes http://www.billybagpipes.co.uk/
Christine Kinder (harpist) 01793 887803 https://www.facebook.com/Christine-Kinder-Harpist-907306686133091/
Dury Loveridge (cellist) http://www.duryloveridge.co.uk/
Jemima Phillips (electric harp) http://www.jemimaphillips.com/
Saffron Strings (Kerry) http://www.saffronstrings.co.uk/

The Ardeton Ensemble (Sarah) www.ardetonquartet.co.uk
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Cake makers
Cakes by Mrs F (Sarah) https://www.cakesbymrst.co.uk/
Jelly Cake (Trudy) http://www.jellycake.co.uk/
e
Children’s créche / childcare
Pitch Up & Play (Bella) https://www.pitchupandplay.co.uk/
——
Artistic touches
Bespoke Signs & Stationery by Tamsin Yates https://www.tamsinyates.com/
Honey Map (Jenna) https://honeymap.co.uk/
Live Events Artist (Lucy) http://www.liveeventartist.co.uk/
Love Storey (Nelly) https://lovestorey.uk/ (mirror decals)
Red Rose LetterPress (James) https://www.etsy.com/uk/shop/RedRoseLetterpress (seed packets favours)
——
Evening entertainment
Cartwheel Ceilidh (Robert) http://www.cartwheeldance.co.uk/
Royale Casino & Magic (Julie) http://www.theroyalcasino.co.uk/

Steve Conway (Swing vocalist) http://www.steveconwaymusic.uk/
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ALL 3%° PARTY SUPPLIERS WHO USE ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT ARE REQUIRED TO
SUPPLY COPIES OF THEIR CURRENT PAT TESTING & £10m 3%° PARTY LIABILITY
CERTIFICATES AT LEAST 2 WEEKS BEFORE THE WEDDING


https://www.cakesbymrsf.co.uk/
http://www.jellycake.co.uk/
https://www.pitchupandplay.co.uk/
https://www.tamsinyates.com/
https://honeymap.co.uk/
http://www.liveeventartist.co.uk/
https://lovestorey.uk/
https://www.etsy.com/uk/shop/RedRoseLetterpress
http://www.cartwheeldance.co.uk/
http://www.theroyalcasino.co.uk/
http://www.steveconwaymusic.uk/

